

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, Utah, will meet in a Business Meeting, on Wednesday, June 20, 2018 at Approximately 7:30 p.m. or soon Thereafter. The Meeting will be Held at the Tooele City Hall Large Conference Room Located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Open RDA Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. *PUBLIC HEARING* on RDA Resolution 2018-05 A Resolution of the Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, Utah, Approving Budget Adjustments for Fiscal Year 2017-2018

**Presented by Randy Sant** 

4. PUBLIC HEARING on RDA Resolution 2018-04 A Resolution of the Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, Utah, Adopting a Budget for Fiscal Year 2018-2019

**Presented by Randy Sant** 

5. RDA Resolution 2018-06 A Resolution of the Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, Utah Approving an Attorney Engagement Letter Agreement with Jody Burnett

**Presented by Roger Baker** 

- 6. Minutes June 6, 2018
- 7. Close Meeting
  - Litigation & Property Acquisition
- 8. Adjourn

\_\_\_\_\_

Michelle Y. Pitt

**Tooele City Recorder/RDA Secretary** 

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or <a href="mailto:michellep@tooelecity.org">michellep@tooelecity.org</a>, Prior to the Meeting.